SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9718/2016

DR. SATISH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 1/2016)

Date: 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not served the copy of petition to the caveator, hence the matter shall be processed for

ORDER

listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG